Goliath." "But there is no alternative," Kateryna says. 

Save Ukraine has now returned 123 children; each child is a profound inspiration to reunite the 

remaining children with their families. "It's not just a number; it's 123 lives, 123 souls, and 123 

fates," says Kateryna. One hundred twenty-three children, 123 smiles, 123 mothers who can 

embrace their sons and daughters again. "I know every single story of every single child," says the 

young lawyer. When I know, these children will return to their families and hopefully lead an 

everyday life again, I truly understand why I'm doing this." She adds: